2023 Rawlins County Free Fair Schedule

July 9 — July 17 Pre Fair

Sunday, July 9

1:00 p.m. Rocket Launch (dependent on conditions)
Monday, July 10

Pre-registration date for all 4-H exhibits
Tuesday, July 11

5:00 p.m. 4-H Dog Obedience and Showmanship
Wednesday, July 12

5:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m. Pre Fair Clean Up
Thursday, July 13

9:00 a.m. 4-H Clothing Construction & Buymanship
judging at Redeemer Lutheran Church

7:00 p.m. Public 4-H Style Review Knights of
Columbus Hall

Friday, July 14

8:00 a.m. 4-H Horse Show

Noon - Booth Decorating Opens

Saturday, July 15

9:00 a.m. Conference Judging for: 4-H Foods, 4-H
Food Pres., 4-H Skilled Arts, Crafts, & Fiber Arts
10:00 a.m. — Noon: Enter all 4-H Photography
Exhibits

12:00 p.m. 4-H Bake Sale Opens @ Jamboree
Foods

1:00 p.m. 4-H Photography Comments &
Conference Judging begin for the following 4-H
Projects: Horticulture, Crops, Flowers &
Houseplants, Woodworking, Metal Fab, Energy
Mgt, Entomology, Geology, Forestry, Self-Det,
Rockets, Shooting Sports, Home Environment,
Notebooks & Posters and Club Booths

5:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m. Pre-Fair Clean Up

July 17 — July 20 Fair Week

Monday, July 17

8:00 a.m. — Noon: Check in & Weigh Livestock
12:00 p.m. Enter all Open Class Exhibit BY NOON,
judging begins at 1:00pm

2:00 p.m. Judging begins (in this order):

Poultry & Eggs, Rabbits, Cats, Hand Pets

5:00 p.m. Parade Line Up

5:30 p.m. Parade

6:30 p.m. — BBQ (to benefit Amusement Assoc.)
7:30 p.m. — Barnyard Olympics (Registration 7 pm)
Tuesday, July 18

9:00 a.m. Goat Show

Sheep Show Immediately following Goat Show
5:00 p.m. — 6:30 p.m.: Community Meal sponsored
by Rawlins County Health Center/Atwood Rotary
6:00 p.m. Swine Show

7:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m. Carnival

Wednesday, July 19

8:30 a.m. Beef Show

5:30 p.m. Community Supper sponsored by

Farm Bureau

6:00 p.m. 4-H Dog Agility Show

6:30 p.m. Children’s Pedal Pull sponsored by

Farm Bureau

7:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m. Carnival

Thursday, July 20

9:00 a.m. Round Robin Showmanship Clinic

10:00 a.m. Round Robin

5:00 p.m. Livestock Auction BBQ (free) sponsored
by Nutrien Ag Solutions, served by Atwood Rotary
6:00 p.m. Rawlins County Fair Livestock Auction
Animal Load Out/Clean Up Immediately Following
Auction

After Auction — 9 p.m. Carnival

Friday, July 21

10:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m Open Class Exhibit Pick-up
5-7:00 p.m. — Night Swim for 4-H Members

7:00 p.m. - 4-H Pizza Party Kelley Park for 4-H
Members

Monday, July 24
6:00 p.m. Post Fair Wrap-Up Meeting



